

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## **Text File**

Introduced: 4/21/2023 Bill No: 2023-1456, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Public Works and Status: Passed Finally

Infrastructure

Resolution providing for an Agreement or Agreements with H.W. Lochner, Inc. for costs associated with the Preliminary Design Phases of both Herron Avenue Bridge and Elizabeth Street Bridge; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Eight Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Dollars and Eighty Cents (\$878,570.80).

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with H.W. Lochner, Inc. for costs associated with the Preliminary Design Phases of both Herron Avenue Bridge and Elizabeth Street Bridge; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, not to exceed Eight Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Dollars and Eighty Cents (\$878,570.80), to be paid from the following accounts:

Project	JDE JOB NO.	JDE	BUDGET	TOTAL	SOURCE
		FUND	YEAR	AMOUNT	
Herron Ave Bridge	6031170122	40114	2022	\$270,813.81	FHWA
	6031170323	40114	2023	\$192,775.49	FHWA
Elizabeth Street Bridge	6031100122	40114	2022	\$223,358.51	FHWA
	6031100123	40114	2023	\$191,622.99	FHWA
			TOTAL	\$878,570.80	